APPENDIX A
CITY OF RICHMOND PARKING RATES EFECTIVE July 1, 2025

Parking Facility Parking Rates ‘

5th & Marshall Garage
Monthly rate unreserved $120.00
Special event and night rates $5.00t0 $12.00
Daily rates
e Perhour $6.00
e Maximum $20.00
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
7th & Marshall Garage
Monthly rate unreserved $120.00
Monthly rate reserved $135.00
Special event and night rates $7.00t0 $12.00
Daily rates
e Perhour $6.00
e Maximum $20.00
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
6th & Franklin Garage
Monthly rate unreserved $145.00
Monthly rate reserved $160.00
Special event and night rates $5.00t0 $12.00
Buddy Spaces $105.00
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
5th & Broad Lot
Monthly rate unreserved $120.00
Monthly rate reserved $150.00
Special event and night rates $5.00t0 $12.00
Daily rates
e Perhour $6.00
e Maximum $22.00
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
7th & Grace Lot
Monthly rate unreserved $145.00
Monthly rate reserved $160.00
Special event and night rates $5.00t0 $12.00
Daily rates
e Perhour $5.00
e Maximum $25.00
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
2nd & Grace Garage
Monthly rate unreserved $80.00
Monthly rate reserved $105.00
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Special event and night rates
Daily rates
e Perhour
e Maximum
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
Biotech Garage
Monthly rate unreserved
Special event and night rates
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
Shockoe Plaza Garage 100 Virginia Street
Monthly rate unreserved
Special event and night rates
Buddy Spaces
Daily rates
e Perhour
e Maximum
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
901 E Canal Garage
Monthly rate unreserved
Special event and night rates
Daily rates
e Perhour
e Maximum
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
Adams & Grace Lots
Monthly rate unreserved
Monthly rate reserved
Special event and night rates
Daily rates
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
Coliseum Garage
Monthly rate unreserved
Special event and night rates
Daily rates
e Perhour
e Maximum
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
1500 East Franklin Street Lot
Monthly rate unreserved
Gateway Garage at 800 East Canal Street
Monthly rate unreserved

$6.00 t0 $12.00

$2.50
$10.00

$90.00
$7.00t0 $12.00

$120.00
$7.00 to $12.00
$95.00

$6.00
$22.00
$120.00
$5.00 t0 $12.00
$6.00

$22.00

$90.00

$105.00
$7.00
$8.00

$110.00

$7.00t0 $12.00

$6.00

$22.00

$45.00

$130.00
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Monthly rate reserved
Special event and night rates
Daily rates

e Perhour

e Maximum

Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.

1533 East Main Street Lot
Monthly rate unreserved

Daily rates
e First Hour
e Perhour

e Maximum
Special event and night rates
e FirstHour
e Perhour
e Maximum

Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.

1520 East Main Stret Lot
This lot is restricted to City employees

1519 East Main Street Lot
Monthly rate unreserved

Daily rates
e FirstHour
e Perhour

e Maximum
Special event and night rates
e FirstHour
e Perhour
e Maximum

Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.

16 South Colonial Street Garage
Day Rate 7:00 a.m. t0 6:00 p.m.
Evening rate 6:00p.m. to 7:00 a.m.
24-hour rate
Daily rates
e DayRate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., any part of that period
e Evening Rate 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., any part of that period
7 South Crenshaw Street Garage
Day Rate 7:00 a.m. t0 6:00 p.m.
Evening rate 6:00p.m. to 7:00 a.m.
24-hour rate

$165.00
$8.00 to $12.00

$6.00
$22.00

$80.00

$0.00
$1.50
$5.00

$0.00
$1.00
$5.00

$80.00

$0.00
$1.50
$5.00

$0.00
$1.00
$5.00

$40.00
$40.00
$55.00

$2.00
$2.00

$40.00
$40.00
$55.00
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Daily rates
e DayRate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., any part of that period
e Evening Rate 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., any part of that period
17th Street Farmers market at 100 North 17th St
Daily rates
Monthly rate unreserved
Monthly rate reserved
Special event and night rates
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.
17th Street Farmers market at 212 North 18th St
Monthly rate unreserved
Monthly rate reserved
Special event and night rates
Aten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.

$2.00
$2.00

$5.00
$60.00
$75.00
$5.00

$60.00
$75.00
$5.00



