Parking Facility	Parking Rates
5th & Marshall Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$120.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$20.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
7th & Marshall Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$120.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$135.00
Special event and night rates	\$7.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$20.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
6th & Franklin Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$145.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$160.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00 to \$12.00
Buddy Spaces	\$105.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
5th & Broad Lot	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$120.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$150.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$22.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
7th & Grace Lot	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$145.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$160.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$5.00
Maximum	\$25.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
2nd & Grace Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$80.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$105.00

Special event and night rates	\$6.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$2.50
Maximum	\$10.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
Biotech Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$90.00
Special event and night rates	\$7.00 to \$12.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
Shockoe Plaza Garage 100 Virginia Street	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$120.00
Special event and night rates	\$7.00 to \$12.00
Buddy Spaces	\$95.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$22.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
901 E Canal Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$120.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$22.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
Adams & Grace Lots	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$90.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$105.00
Special event and night rates	\$7.00
Daily rates	\$8.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
Coliseum Garage	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$110.00
Special event and night rates	\$7.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$22.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
1500 East Franklin Street Lot	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$45.00
Gateway Garage at 800 East Canal Street	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$130.00

Monthly rate reserved	\$165.00
Special event and night rates	\$8.00 to \$12.00
Daily rates	
Per hour	\$6.00
Maximum	\$22.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
1533 East Main Street Lot	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$80.00
Daily rates	
First Hour	\$0.00
Per hour	\$1.50
Maximum	\$5.00
Special event and night rates	
First Hour	\$0.00
Per hour	\$1.00
Maximum	\$5.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
1520 East Main Stret Lot	
This lot is restricted to City employees	
1519 East Main Street Lot	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$80.00
Daily rates	
First Hour	\$0.00
Per hour	\$1.50
Maximum	\$5.00
Special event and night rates	
First Hour	\$0.00
Per hour	\$1.00
Maximum	\$5.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
16 South Colonial Street Garage	
Day Rate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.	\$40.00
Evening rate 6:00p.m. to 7:00 a.m.	\$40.00
24-hour rate	\$55.00
Daily rates	
 Day Rate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., any part of that period 	\$2.00
 Evening Rate 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., any part of that period 	\$2.00
7 South Crenshaw Street Garage	
Day Rate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.	\$40.00
Evening rate 6:00p.m. to 7:00 a.m.	\$40.00
24-hour rate	\$55.00

Daily rates	
Day Rate 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., any part of that period	\$2.00
 Evening Rate 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., any part of that period 	\$2.00
17th Street Farmers market at 100 North 17th St	
Daily rates	\$5.00
Monthly rate unreserved	\$60.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$75.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	
17th Street Farmers market at 212 North 18th St	
Monthly rate unreserved	\$60.00
Monthly rate reserved	\$75.00
Special event and night rates	\$5.00
A ten percent per month discount for accounts with 50 or more spaces applies to this facility.	